

DRAINAGE CONVEYANCE IMPROVEMENTS - S.

Project: WESTERN AVENUE DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS  
 Location: S. WESTERN AVENUE

A/E Firm: DGR ENGINEERING  
 Address: 2909 E. 57TH STREET  
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108  
 Phone No.: 605.339.4157  
 Value of OFM: \$

Bid Estimate: \$ 395,000.00  
 Budget: \$ 1,528,921.00  
 Letting Date: 07/26/18  
 Time: 2:15PM

First Rate  
 Bidder: Excavate, Inc.  
 1509 E. 39th St.  
 Address: N. Street  
 Sioux Falls, SD  
 City/State/Zip: 57104  
 Phone No.: 605.331.5626

Bidder: Hander, Inc.  
 2407 W. 5th  
 Address: Street  
 Sioux Falls, SD  
 City/State/Zip: 57104  
 Phone No.: 605.339.9633

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MBOILIZATION	LS	1	\$108,300.00	\$ 108,300.00	\$ 136,622.34	\$ 136,622.34
2	100.0010	CLEAR AND GRUB STUMP	EA	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 508.50	\$ 508.50
3	100.0020	CLEAR AND GRUB TREE	EA	2	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 734.50	\$ 1,469.00
4	100.0100	CLEARING	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,345.00	\$ 7,345.00
5	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	50	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 11.30	\$ 565.00
6	110.0400	REMOVE DROP INLET	EA	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 1,130.00
7	110.0425	REMOVE JUNCTION BOX	EA	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,695.00	\$ 1,695.00
8	110.0520	REMOVE SEWER PIPE	LF	16	\$ 15.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 28.30	\$ 452.80
9	110.0530	REMOVE STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	30	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 28.30	\$ 849.00
10	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	14	\$ 10.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 11.30	\$ 158.20
11	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	186	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 5.70	\$ 1,060.20
12	110.1130	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SY	281	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,810.00	\$ 5.70	\$ 1,601.70
13	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	43	\$ 8.00	\$ 344.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 193.50
14	SPECIAL	MODIFY CONCRETE WEIR STRUCTURE	LS	1	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,825.00	\$ 2,825.00
15	110.1700	REMOVE SILT FENCE	LF	230	\$ 1.10	\$ 253.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 253.00
16	110.50.21	SALVAGE TRAFFIC SIGN FOR RESET	EA	2	\$ 38.50	\$ 77.00	\$ 39.60	\$ 79.20
17	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	42	\$ 5.83	\$ 244.86	\$ 6.80	\$ 285.60
18	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT	LF	313	\$ 7.10	\$ 2,222.30	\$ 7.90	\$ 2,472.70
19	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	225	\$ 24.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 3,825.00
20	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	3.6	\$ 27.50	\$ 99.00	\$ 56.50	\$ 203.40
21	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	9.2	\$ 55.00	\$ 506.00	\$ 56.50	\$ 519.80
22	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	25.2	\$ 36.00	\$ 907.20	\$ 45.20	\$ 1,139.04
23	250.0020	INCIDENTAL WORK GRADING	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 5,650.00
24	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	300	\$ 31.35	\$ 9,405.00	\$ 33.90	\$ 10,170.00
25	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	TON	6	\$ 181.50	\$ 1,089.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 3,390.00
26	380.0070	9" NONREINFORCED PCC PAVEMENT	SY	162	\$ 84.10	\$ 13,624.20	\$ 113.00	\$ 18,306.00
27	380.3020	6" PCC DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SY	224	\$ 70.90	\$ 15,881.60	\$ 68.00	\$ 15,232.00
28	380.3520	6" PCC APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	48	\$ 59.79	\$ 2,869.92	\$ 68.00	\$ 3,264.00
29	380.4070	9" PCC FILLET SECTION	SY	23	\$ 106.15	\$ 2,441.45	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,990.00
30	380.6000	DOWEL BAR	EA	66	\$ 16.50	\$ 1,089.00	\$ 45.20	\$ 2,983.20
31	380.6115	NO. 5 INSERT STEEL BAR IN CONCRETE PAVEMENT	EA	181	\$ 13.20	\$ 2,389.20	\$ 50.90	\$ 9,212.90
32	SPECIAL	1.25"	EA	44	\$ 18.15	\$ 798.60	\$ 56.50	\$ 2,486.00
33	450.0123	18" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	LF	16	\$ 13.37	\$ 213.92	\$ 17.00	\$ 272.00
34	450.0130	18" RCP INSTALL	LF	16	\$ 43.00	\$ 688.00	\$ 39.60	\$ 633.60
35	450.0192	42" RCP CLASS 2 FURNISH	LF	26	\$ 215.14	\$ 5,593.64	\$ 70.10	\$ 1,822.60
36	450.0200	42" RCP INSTALL	LF	26	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 45.20	\$ 1,175.20
37	450.3002	30" RCP ARCH CLASS 2 FURNISH	LF	588	\$ 46.82	\$ 27,530.16	\$ 75.70	\$ 44,511.60
38	450.3030	30" RCP ARCH INSTALL	LF	588	\$ 67.00	\$ 39,396.00	\$ 33.90	\$ 19,933.20
39	450.3042	42" RCP ARCH CLASS 3 FURNISH	LF	202	\$ 72.71	\$ 14,687.42	\$ 127.70	\$ 25,795.40
40	450.3050	42" RCP ARCH INSTALL	LF	202	\$ 73.00	\$ 14,746.00	\$ 67.80	\$ 13,695.60
41	450.5616	42" RCP ARCH FLARED END FURNISH	EA	1	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,122.10	\$ 1,122.10
42	450.4517	42" RCP ARCH FLARED END INSTALL	EA	1	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 847.50	\$ 847.50
43	462.0100	CLASS M6 CONCRETE	CY	125.1	\$ 847.00	\$ 105,959.70	\$ 887.10	\$ 110,976.21
44	462.0200	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL K-CRETE	CY	16.5	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 508.50	\$ 8,390.25
45	480.0100	REINFORCING STEEL	LB	11630	\$ 2.04	\$ 23,725.20	\$ 2.10	\$ 24,423.00
46	SPECIAL	CRUSHED ROCK AND FILTER FABRIC	LF	395	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 56.50	\$ 22,317.50
47	SPECIAL	48" CONCRETE COLLAR	EA	2	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,695.00	\$ 3,390.00
48	632.3060	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGN ON POST	EA	2	\$ 38.50	\$ 77.00	\$ 39.60	\$ 79.20
49	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	410.5	\$ 2.20	\$ 903.10	\$ 2.30	\$ 944.15
50	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 3,113.00	\$ 3,113.00	\$ 3,197.90	\$ 3,197.90
51	634.0285	TYPE 3 BARRICADE 8' DOUBLE SIDED	EA	5	\$ 44.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 45.20	\$ 226.00
52	634.0420	TYPE C ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL CONTRACTOR FURNISHED PORTABLE	EA	2	\$ 165.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 169.50	\$ 339.00
53	634.1215	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	2	\$ 770.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 791.00	\$ 1,582.00
54	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	LF	34	\$ 46.75	\$ 1,589.50	\$ 62.20	\$ 2,114.80
55	650.7060	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF69	LF	22	\$ 48.95	\$ 1,076.90	\$ 73.50	\$ 1,617.00
56	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	298	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,278.00	\$ 11.30	\$ 3,367.40
57	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	145	\$ 16.50	\$ 2,392.50	\$ 12.40	\$ 1,798.00
58	651.0860	6" ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMP SIDEWALK	SF	51	\$ 32.45	\$ 1,654.95	\$ 17.00	\$ 867.00
59	651.0620	TYPE A DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	8	\$ 82.50	\$ 660.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 904.00
60	670.1200	TYPE B FRAME AND GRATE ASSEMBLY	EA	3	\$ 644.00	\$ 1,932.00	\$ 621.50	\$ 1,864.50
61	671.6100	TYPE Y MANHOLE FRAME AND LID	EA	2	\$ 347.00	\$ 694.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 0.80
62	SPECIAL	TYPE M FRAME AND GRATE	EA	1	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 3,842.00	\$ 3,842.00
63	700.0210	CLASS B RIPRAP	TON	140	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 67.80	\$ 9,492.00
64	730.0300	ARTERIAL AND COLLECTOR SEED MIX	LB	9.5	\$ 12.65	\$ 120.18	\$ 12.40	\$ 117.80
65	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	8	\$ 1.15	\$ 9.20	\$ 2.30	\$ 18.40
66	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	151.7	\$ 0.03	\$ 4.55	\$ 1.00	\$ 151.70
67	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 460.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 452.00	\$ 452.00
68	732.0300	BONDED FIBER MATRIX	TON	0.3	\$ 2,683.33	\$ 805.00	\$ 2,636.70	\$ 791.01
69	734.0601	SILT FENCE	LF	230	\$ 3.45	\$ 793.50	\$ 3.40	\$ 782.00
70	734.0610	MUCKING SILT FENCE	CY	6	\$ 4.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 678.00
71	734.0620	REPAIR SILT FENCE	LF	50	\$ 1.10	\$ 55.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 55.00
72	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	5	\$ 93.50	\$ 467.50	\$ 96.10	\$ 480.50
73	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	20	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 169.50	\$ 3,390.00
74	831.0110	TYPE B DRAINAGE FABRIC	SY	110	\$ 4.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 308.00
75	SPECIAL	8" INSULSEAL SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	16	\$ 194.00	\$ 3,104.00	\$ 169.50	\$ 2,712.00
76	950.3102	8" SEWER COUPLINGS	EA	2	\$ 256.00	\$ 512.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 1,130.00
77	950.5250	SANITARY SEWER TEMPORARY BYPASS	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,825.00	\$ 2,825.00
78	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	2	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 282.50	\$ 565.00
79	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	2	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 282.50	\$ 565.00
<b>TOTAL GROSS BASE BID</b>					<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 483,682.25</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 565,500.00</b>